1.  Devangbhai H. Patel 36,91,500 83.00
2.  Usha H. Patel 7,53,000 16.93

TOTAL 44,44,500 99.93

iv. List of Shareholder holding 1.00% or more of the paid-up capital of the company two years prior to the date of
the Prospectus:

Sr. No. Name of shareholder No. of Shares % of Shares Capital
1.  Devangbhai H. Patel 27,12,000 72.10
2.  Usha H. Patel 7,53,000 27.79

TOTAL 34,65,000 99.89

9. As on date of this Prospectus, there are no outstanding warrants, options or rights to convert debentures, loans or other
financial instruments into our Equity Shares.

10. There will be no further issue of capital, whether by way of issue of bonus shares, preferential allotment, right issue or
in any other manner during the period commencing from the date of the Prospectus until the Equity Shares have been
listed. Further, our Company presently does not have any intention or proposal to alter our capital structure within a
period of six months from the date of opening of this Issue, by way of split / consolidation of the denomination of

Sr.
No

Name of share holder Pre-issue Post Issue
No of equity
shares

As a % of
Issued Capital

No of equity
shares

As a % of
Issued Capital

(i) Promoters
1.  Devangbhai H. Patel 12394000 94.25 12394000 68.29
2.  Harshadbhai Bhogilal Patel 3000 0.02 3000 0.02
3.  Usha H. Patel 753000 5.73 753000 4.15

TOTAL (A) 13150000 100.00 13150000 72.46
(ii) Promoter Group
4.  Jayesh Borisa 100 Negligible 100 Negligible
5.  Varshaben Borisa 100 Negligible 100 Negligible

 TOTAL (B) 200 00.00 200 00.00
(iii) Public
6.  Sunil Parikh 100 Negligible 100 Negligible
7.  Jalpa Parikh 100 Negligible 100 Negligible

IPO  - - 4999200 27.54
TOTAL (C) 200 Negligible 4999400 27.54
TOTAL (A+B+C) 13150400 100.00 18149600 100.00

56

Equity Shares or further issue of Equity Shares (including issue of securities convertible into exchangeable, directly or
indirectly, for our Equity Shares) whether preferential or otherwise except that if we enter into acquisition(s) or joint
ventures, we may consider additional capital to fund such activities or to use Equity Shares as a currency for acquisition
or participation in such joint ventures.

11. Share Capital Build-up of our Promoter & Lock-in

Our Promoter had been allotted Equity Shares from time to time. The following is the Equity share capital build-up of